Net gains/(losses) on financial assets 67,221 -27,810 81,079 120,490

Fair value as at 31/12/2020 352,402 4,560 1,242,704 1,599,666

Acquisitions 53,604 - 53,947 107,552

Disposals -71,396 -4,150 -14,057 -89,603

Net gains/(losses) on financial assets 68,849 -410 147,023 215,462

Fair value as at 30/06/2021 403,459 - 1,429,617 1,833,077

ForAtenor was sold during the first half of 2021, so there are no more assets in level 2.

Level 1 financial assets consist of listed investments, such as SES, Atenor, Zooplus…

Level 3 financial assets consist of private investments, mainly in Foyer, Armira Holding, Stoll and Luxempart Capital

Partners.

The valuation techniques used at 30 June 2021 remain unchanged compared to the ones used at 31 December 2020.

/ 23

TABLE OF CONTENT THE YEAR AT A GLANCEMISSION STATEMENT MANAGEMENT REPORT PORTFOLIO

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

LEVEL 1 FINANCIAL ASSETS RISK ANALYSIS

An analysis of the sensitivity of the listed assets is provided in the table below. A range of variation of -10% to +10% was

applied, when needed, to the market price as at 30 June 2021. This range of variation is relevant and

reasonably possible.

in thousands of € Level 1 for financial assets

Share price sensitivity -10% 0% 10%

Fair value 363,114 403,459 443,806

Impact through profit and loss -40,346 - 40,346

LEVEL 3 FINANCIAL ASSETS RISK ANALYSIS

The following table sets out the impacts of a plus or minus 10% change in non-observable data on the fair value of financial

assets. The methodology used to determine the fair value of these assets remains unchanged compared to 2020.

in thousands of € Level 3 for financial assets

Sensitivity -10% 0% +10%

Fair value 1,344,021 1,429,617 1,516,155

Impact through profit and loss -85,597 - 86,537

NOTE 5 - CAPITAL, SHARE PREMIUM AND OWN SHARES

in thousands of € 06/2021 12/2020

Subscribed capital 51,750 51,750

Share premium 15,110 15,110

Total 66,860 66,860

The authorised capital amounts to € 90,000 thousand.

OWN SHARES AND RESERVE FOR OWN SHARES

Number of
shares issued

Number of
own shares

Number of
outstanding shares

As at 31/12/2019 20,700,000 623,428 20,076,572

Acquisitions and disposals - -13,750 13,750

As at 31/12/2020 20,700,000 609,678 20,090,322

Acquisitions and disposals - -14,719 14,719

As at 30/06/2021 20,700,000 594,959 20,105,041

As at 30 June 2021, the Group hold 594,959 own shares (2020: 609,678). At 30 June 2021, the reserve for own shares

is € -17,091 thousand (31/12/2020: € -16,838 thousand).

NOTE 6 - DIVIDENDS PAID

A dividend of € 1.60 gross per share was paid in May 2021 in respect of 2020, totalling € 32,168,065 (2020: € 1.48 gross

per share, giving a total dividend of € 29,725,167).

NOTE 7 - LOANS AND BORROWINGS

As at 30 June 2021, the non-current loans and borrowings are composed of a bank loan that stands at € 18,913 thousand

(2020: € 19,169 thousand). The current loans and borrowings are composed of new bank loan amounting € 15,001